
 

 

 

INTENT TO AWARD POSTING 
 
 

 
Solicitation Number 

ITB 25-057 

 
Competitive Solicitation Description 

  
100 KN Landmark Test System with High 
Temperature 

 
Attachments (if applicable) 

 
  Bid Results 

 

Firms Recommended for Award  

 

 
 
MTS Systems Corporation 
Test & Simulation Division 
 

 
Notes 

This is not an acceptance of any offer. This 
award shall be subject to, and contingent upon, 
successful negotiations and a final approval from 
the appropriate Florida Poly Official. 

 
Date/Time (Eastern Time) Posted 

 June 4, 2025; 11:00 AM (ET) 

 
Date/Time (Eastern Time) Expired 

  June 9, 2025; 11:00 AM (ET) 

 
Authorized University 
Representative/Issuing Office 

 Hina Rizwan 

 

Any vendor/interested person who is disputing the specifications or is adversely affected by a 
decision or intended decision concerning this competitive solicitation or contract award and 
who wants to protest such specifications, decision, or intended decision shall file a protest in 
compliance the Florida Board of Governors' regulations. 

 
 
Failure to file a protest in accordance with Florida Board of Governors' regulation 18.002, or failure 
to post the bond or other security as required in BOG regulations 18.002 and 
18.003 shall constitute a waiver of protest proceedings. 

https://floridapoly.edu/procurement/solicitations/post_rfp_24_076.pdf
https://floridapoly.edu/procurement/solicitations/itb_25_057_final_hr.pdf
https://floridapoly.edu/procurement/solicitations/itb_25_057_final_hr.pdf


BID RESULTS
ITB 25-057 100 KN Landmark Test System with High Temperature

June 4, 2025; 10:00 AM (ET) 

MTS Systems 

Corporatio
n

Test &
 Sim

ulatio
n 

Divis
ion, E

den 

Prairie
, M

N

N/A

Services/Goods Description UOM Unit Price Total Price

100 KN Landmark Test System with 
High Temperature components and 
hydraulic power unit EA $318,379.00 $270,622.15 

 One Bid Received
Bid Opening was Recorded 

Procurement Official:___Hina Rizwan
Date: June 4, 2025


